� transactional exposure that arises from the cost of goods sold / payables / contracts entered based on orders

  denominated in a   currency other than the functional currency of the Company.

 � Foreign currency exposure that arises from foreign currency working Capital loans (including interest payable)

  denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the Company.

Commodity Risk

The Company is exposed to the commodity rate risk due to uncertainties in availability of Gold and silver for its jewellery

operations. Forward contracts for Sale of Gold entered into by the Company and outstanding as on 31st March, 2019 covers 162

Kgs and for purchase of silver covers 60 Kgs.  (For F.Y. 2017-18 it was for Sale of Gold 93 Kgs and for Purchase of Silver 30 Kgs).

Sensivity analysis for commodity risk is not done as it is not material.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis reflects the impact on income and equity due to financial instruments held at the balance sheet date.

It does not reflect any change in sales or costs that may result from changing interest or exchange rates.

Interest rate risk

Exposure of borrowings related to interest rate changes:

(Rs. in Lacs)

IMPACT ON PROFIT & LOSS 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

For $ Borrowings

Increase in Interest rate  - 50 basis points p.a. (272) (268)

Decrease in Interest rate  - 50 basis points p.a. 272 268

For Rs. Borrowings

Increase in Interest rate  - 75 basis points p.a. (1.83) (123.38)

Decrease in Interest rate  - 75 basis points p.a. 1.83 123.38

Interest rate risk sensivity

This indicates the sensivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rate on borrowings:

PARTICULARS AS AT AS AT
   MARCH 31,2019 MARCH 31,2018

Variable rate borrowings

Bank Loan in Rs. in lacs  244 16,450

Bank Loan $ in million  78.82 82.32

113112

Foreign currency risk sensivity

1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax: (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

USD

USD-INR Increase by 1%  (356)  (785)

USD-INR decrease by 1% 356 785

49. Capital Management

 The Company�s objectives when managing capital (defined as net debt plus equity) are to safeguard the Company�s ability

to continue as a going concern in order to provide returns to shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, while

protecting and strengthening the balance sheet through the appropriate balance of debt and equity funding. The Company

manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes to economic conditions and the strategic

objectives of the Company. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the dividend payment to

[…]

� transactional exposure that arises from the cost of goods sold / payables / contracts entered based on orders

  denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the Company.

 � Foreign currency exposure that arises from foreign currency working Capital loans (including interest payable)

  denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the Company.

Commodity Risk

The Company is exposed to the commodity rate risk due to uncertainties in availability of Gold and silver for its jewellery

operations. Forward contracts for Sale of Gold entered into by the Company and outstanding as on 31st March, 2019 covers 162

Kgs and for purchase of silver covers 60 Kgs. (For F.Y. 2017-18 it was for Sale of Gold 93 Kgs and for Purchase of Silver 30 kgs).

Sensivity analysis for commodity risk is not done as it is not material.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis reflects the impact on income and equity due to financial instruments held at the balance sheet date.

It does not reflect any change in sales or costs that may result from changing interest or exchange rates.

Interest rate risk

Exposure of borrowings related to interest rate changes:

IMPACT ON PROFIT & LOSS 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

For $ Borrowings

Increase in Interest rate  - 50 basis points p.a. (272) (268)

Decrease in Interest rate  - 50 basis points p.a. 272 268

For Rs. Borrowings

Increase in Interest rate  - 75 basis points p.a. (2) (123)

Decrease in Interest rate  - 75 basis points p.a.   2 123

Interest rate risk sensivity

This indicates the sensivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rate borrowings:
(Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS AS AT AS AT

   MARCH 31, 2019 MARCH 31, 2018

Variable rate borrowings

Bank Loan in Rs. lacs 244 16,450

Bank Loan in $ million 79 82

161160

ASIAN STAR COMPANY LIMITED
TH25  ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019

PARTICULARS AS AT AS AT

   MARCH 31, 2019 MARCH 31, 2018

Financial Assets

Trade Receivables 74 103

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1 1

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 79 82

Trade payables 26 43

Derivatives Forward contracts (net) 22 99

Foreign Currency risk

Exposure of all Financial Assets and Liabilities to foreign currency risk: ($ in million)

Particulars 31.03.2019 31.03.2018

USD-INR Increase by 1% (356) (785)

USD-INR decrease by 1% 356 785

Foreign currency risk sensivity

1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit   before tax:
(Rs. in Lacs)

41. Capital Management

 The Company�s objectives when managing capital (defined as net debt plus equity) are to safeguard the Company�s ability

to continue as a going concern in order to provide returns to shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, while

protecting and strengthening the balance sheet through the appropriate balance of debt and equity funding. The Company

manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes to economic conditions and the strategic